
N. NAME ROLE IN THE MEEETING ORGANIZATION TYPE COUNTRY EMAIL
1 Auernhammer Hermann CoB Full Member Technical Univ. Munich (TUM) FM (DEU) hermann@auernhammer.de
2 Balsari Paolo CoB Past President Univ. Turin PP (ITA) paolo.balsari@unito.it
3 Bertogna Marko KNSpeaker S3.2 Univ. Modena-Reggio Em. SE (ITA) marko.bertogna@unimore.it
4 Bodria Luigi CoB Past President Univ. Milan PP (ITA) luigi.bodria@unimi.it
5 Bolognesi Alessio KNSpeaker S3.1 FEDERUNACOMA SE (ITA) alessio.bolognesi@federunacoma.it
6 Böttinger Stefan CoB Full Member Univ.  Hohenheim FM (DEU) boettinger@uni-hohenheim.de
7 Canamasas Pablo KNSpeaker S2.4 Cobram Estate Olives Cons. SE (ARG) pcanamasas@yahoo.com
8 Cetrángolo Hugo CoB Full Member Univ. Buenos Aires FM (ARG) hacetrangolo@yahoo.com
9 Choi Deun CoB Management Committee Univ. Florida MC (USA) dana.choi@ufl.edu

10 Chueca Adell Patricia CoB Full Member Valencian Ins. Agric. Res. FM (ESP) chueca_pat@gva.es
11 De Baerdemaeker Josse CoB Full Member KU Leuven FM (BEL) josse.debaerdemaeker@kuleuven.be
12 Di Terlizzi Biagio KNSpeaker S2.3 CIHEAM SE (ITA) diterlizzi@iamb.it
13 Febo Pierluigi CoB Full Member Univ.  Palermo FM (ITA) pierluigi.febo@unipa.it
14 Fiala Marco  CoB SECRETARY GENERAL Univ. Milan MC (ITA) marco.fiala@unimi.it
15 Fiorati Stefano CoB Full Member & KNSpeaker CNH S (ITA) stefano.fiorati@cnh.com
16 Fountas Spyros CoB Management Committee Agricultural Univ.  Athens MC (GRC) svfountas@gmail.com
17 Gan Hao Pellizzi Prize '20  Winner Univ.  Tennessee PW (USA) hgan1@utk.edu
18 Gasparetto Ettore CoB Past President Univ. Milan PP (ITA) ettore.gasparetto@unimi.it
19 Gavioli Giuseppe CoB Managem. Committee (C-S1) Atlantic Business Labs MC (ITA) gavioli@atlanticbusinesslabs.com
20 Gay Paolo CoB Managem. Committee (C-S3) Univ. Turin MC (ITA) paolo.gay@unito.it
21 Giametta Gennaro CoB Full Member Univ. Bari FM (ITA) gegiamet@gmail.com
22 Gronauer Andreas CoB Full Member Free Univ. Bolzano FM (ITA) andreas.gronauer@unibz.it
23 Happich Georg KNSpeaker S3.1 Univ. Munich SE (DEU) georg.happich@hs-kempten.de
24 He Zixuan Pellizzi Prize '24 Winner (R-S3) Univ. Aarhus PWR (USA) zixuan.he@qgg.au.dk
25 Houmy Karim CoB Full Member &KNSpeaker FAO Consultant S (#2) karim.houmy@fao.org
26 Kawashiri Shinya CoB Full Member YANMAR FM (JPN) shinya_kawashiri@yanmar.com
27 Kesavan Thekkepat Raman CoB Full Member TAFE FM (IND) trkesavan@tafe.com
28 Kole Jaco CoB Full Member SLK FM (NED) j.kole@sklkeuring.nl
29 Landers Andrew CoB Full Member Effective Spraying FM (GBR) ajl31@cornell.edu
30 Leone Alessandro KNSpeaker S2.2; C-S2 Univ. Bari SE (ITA) alessandro.leone@uniba.it
31 Mazzetto Fabrizio CoB Full Member Free Univ. Bolzano FM (ITA) fabrizio.mazzetto@unibz.it
32 Melvin Wilkie David KNSpeaker S1.3 CNH SE (USA) david-melvin.wilkie@cnh.com
33 Monarca Danilo  CoB PRESIDENT Univ. La Tuscia MC (ITA) monarca@unitus.it
34 Nilsson Eskil CoB Full Member VISAVI FM (SWE) eskil.nilsson@visavi.se
35 Nissen Hans-Jürgen KNSpeaker S1.2 JOHN DEERE SE (DEU) nissenhansjuergen@johndeere.com
36 Oberti Roberto CoB Management Committee Univ. Milan MC (ITA) roberto.oberti@unimi.it
37 Oksanen Timo CoB Full Member Tech. Univ. Munich FM (DEU) timo.oksanen@tum.de
38 Parazza Daniele KNSpeaker S3.3 KIWITRON SE (ITA) daniele.parazza@kiwitron.com
39 Pessina Domenico CoB Full Member Univ. Milan FM (ITA) domenico.pessina@unimi.it
40 Pezzini Marco Guest (replacing C. O'Brian) Agrievolution Alliance A (ITA) mp0156@gmail.com
41 Pichlmaier Benno CoB Full Member & KNSpeaker AGCO MC (DEU) Benno.Pichlmaier@agcocorp.com
42 Pourreza Alireza CoB Full Member Univ. California-Davis FM (USA) apourreza@ucdavis.edu
43 Reid John CoB Full Member Univ.  Illinois Urbana-Champaign FM (USA) j-reid1@illinois.edu
44 Renius Karl CoB Full Member Tech. Univ. Munich FM (DEU) renius@tum.de
45 Ricci Fabio CoB Management Committee FEDERUNACOMA MC (ITA) fabio.ricci@federunacoma.it
46 Rugini Eddo KNSpeaker S2.1   Univ .  La Tuscia SE (ITA) rugini@unitus.it; eddorugini@gmail.com
47 Savin Lazar CoB Full Member Univ. Novi Sad FM (SCG) lazar.savin@polj.uns.ac.rs
48 Sørensen Claus CoB Full Member Univ. Aarhus FM (DNK) claus.soerensen@ece.au.dk
49 Sukkarieh Salah CoB Full Member Univ.  Sydney FM (AUS) salah.sukkarieh@sydney.edu.au
50 Xun Lu Pellizzi Prize '24 Winner (R-S2) Henan Agric. Univ. PWR (CHN) lu.xun_echo@qq.com
51 Yang Minli CoB Full Member China Agricultural Univ. FM (CHN) qyang@cau.edu.cn
52 Yatskul Andrii CoB Full Member (R-S1) Univ. LaSalle FM (FRA) andrii.yatskul@unilasalle.fr
53 Zerbino Fulvio KNSpeaker S1.2 KUBOTA SE (ITA) fulvio.zerbino@kubota.com

Management Committee MC 9
Past Presidents PP 3
Full Members FM 24
Full Member Speakers S 2
Pellizzi Prize (Rapporteurs) PWR 2
Pellizzi Prize PW 1
External Speakers SE 11
Guests A 1
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34 th  "Club of Bologna" Members' Meeting
11-12 October,  2025 - AGRILEVANTE,  Bari (Italy)

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
Notes: Delagate of: (#) International/Government Association; (@) Federation/Association Ag-Machinery Manufacturers

MC: Management Committee Member; PP: Past President; FM: Full Member; PW: Pellizzi Prize Winner; PWR: Pellizzi Prize Winner (rapporteur); S: FM Speaker; 
SE: External Speaker; A: Substitute/Guest/Auditor

Total Participants
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